Hospital and Health System Emergency Relief

Health System

Allegheny Health Network
Allegheny Health Network
Allegheny Health Network
Allegheny Health Network
Allegheny Health Network
Allegheny Health Network
Allegheny Health Network
Allegheny Health Network
Allegheny Health Network
Allegheny Health Network
Allegheny Health Network Total

CHOP
CHOP Total

Commonwealth Health
Commonwealth Health
Commonwealth Health Total

Conemaugh Health
Conemaugh Health
Conemaugh Health
Conemaugh Health
Conemaugh Health Total

Crozer Health
Crozer Health Total

HOSPITAL

AHN BRENTWOOD NEIGHBORHOOD HOSPITAL

ALLEGHENY VALLEY
CANONSBURG

GROVE CITY MEDICAL CENTER
JEFFERSON HOSPITAL

SAINT VINCENT HEALTH CENTER
ALLEGHENY GENERAL HOSPITAL
FORBES HOSPITAL

WEST PENN

AHN WEXFORD HOSPITAL

CHILDRENS HOSP OF PHILA

REGIONAL HOSPITAL OF SCRANTON
WILKES BARRE GENERAL HOSPITAL

CONEMAUGH MINERS MEDICAL CENTER
CONEMAUGH MEMORIAL MED CTR
CONEMAUGH MEYERSDALE
CONEMAUGH NASON

CROZER CHESTER MEDICAL CENTER
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TOTAL AWARD

3,000
221,000
8,000
26,000
486,000
803,000
120,000
112,000
39,000
11,000
1,829,000

387,000
387,000

1,042,000
487,000
1,529,000

149,000
705,000
71,000
254,000
1,179,000

572,000
572,000



Health System

Independence Health
Independence Health
Independence Health
Independence Health
Independence Health

Independence Health Total

Geisinger Health
Geisinger Health
Geisinger Health
Geisinger Health
Geisinger Health
Geisinger Health
Geisinger Health
Geisinger Health
Geisinger Health Total

Guthrie
Guthrie
Guthrie Total

Heritage Valley Health
Heritage Valley Health
Heritage Valley Health

Heritage Valley Health Total

Jefferson Health
Jefferson Health
Jefferson Health
Jefferson Health

HOSPITAL

BUTLER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
CLARION HOSPITAL

EXCELA FRICK

EXCELA LATROBE

EXCELA WESTMORELAND

GEISINGER BLOOMSBURG HOSPITAL
GEISINGER COMMUNITY MEDICAL CENTER
GEISINGER LEWISTOWN HOSPITAL
GEISINGER MEDICAL CENTER

GEISINGER WYOMING VALLEY MED CTR
GEISINGER ST LUKES HOSPITAL
GEISINGER JERSEY SHORE

GEISINGER MUNCY

ROBERT PACKER HOSPITAL
TROY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL

HERITAGE VALLEY BEAVER
HERITAGE VALLEY SEWICKLEY
HERITAGE VALLEY KENNEDY

ABINGTON MEMORIAL HOSP

ALBERT EINSTEIN MED CTR

JEFFERSON HEALTH NE/ARIA

EINSTEIN MONTGOMERY MEDICAL CENTER
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TOTAL AWARD

69,000
143,000
4,000
64,000
603,000
883,000

27,000
356,000
114,000
990,000
271,000

7,000
123,000
54,000
1,942,000

301,000
89,000
390,000

355,000
487,000
188,000
1,030,000

122,000
2,507,000
512,000
436,000



Health System

Jefferson Health
Jefferson Health
Jefferson Health Total

Lehigh Valley Health Network
Lehigh Valley Health Network
Lehigh Valley Health Network
Lehigh Valley Health Network
Lehigh Valley Health Network
Lehigh Valley Health Network Total

Main Line Health
Main Line Health
Main Line Health
Main Line Health
Main Line Health Total

Penn Highlands Healthcare
Penn Highlands Healthcare
Penn Highlands Healthcare
Penn Highlands Healthcare
Penn Highlands Healthcare
Penn Highlands Healthcare
Penn Highlands Healthcare
Penn Highlands Healthcare Total

Penn State Health
Penn State Health
Penn State Health
Penn State Health
Penn State Health

HOSPITAL

LANSDALE HOSPITAL CORPORATION
THOMAS JEFFERSON UNIV HOSP

LEHIGH VALLEY HAZLETON

LEHIGH VALLEY (INCL CH ALLENTOWN & CH BETHLEHEM)

LEHIGH VALLEY SCHUYLKILL
LEHIGH VALLEY POCONO
LEHIGH VALLEY DICKSON CITY

RIDDLE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
BRYN MAWR HOSPITAL
LANKENAU MEDICAL CENTER
PAOLI MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

PENN HIGHLANDS BROOKVILLE

PENN HIGHLANDS DUBOIS

PENN HIGHLANDS ELK

PENN HIGHLANDS CONNELLSVILLE

PENN HIGHLANDS MONONGAHELA VALLEY
PENN HIGHLANDS HUNTINGTON

PENN HIGHLANDS TYRONE

PENN STATE HEALTH HOLY SPIRIT HOSPITAL
PENN STATE MILTON S. HERSHEY MEDICAL CTR
PENN STATE ST JOSEPH

PENN STATE HEALTH HAMPDEN MED CENTER
PENN STATE LANCASTER
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TOTAL AWARD

9,000
200,000
3,786,000

275,000
894,000
423,000
599,000
4,000
2,195,000

24,000
90,000
52,000
36,000
202,000

96,000
381,000
117,000
207,000
276,000
177,000
134,000

1,388,000

206,000
245,000
197,000
5,000
2,500



Health System

Penn State Health Total

St.

St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.

St

Luke's University Health

Luke's University Health
Luke's University Health
Luke's University Health
Luke's University Health
Luke's University Health
Luke's University Health
Luke's University Health
. Iuke's University Health Total

Steward Health Care
Steward Health Care Total

Temple Health
Temple Health
Temple Health
Temple Health Total

Tower Health
Tower Health
Tower Health
Tower Health Total

Trinity Health
Trinity Health
Trinity Health
Trinity Health Total

University of Pennsylvania

HOSPITAL

ST. LUKE'S CARBON CAMPUS (Former Lehighton - Gnaden

Huetten+Palmerton)

ST LUKE'S SACRED HEART HOSPITAL

ST LUKE'S EASTON

ST LUKE'S MONROE

ST LUKE'S UPPER BUCKS (QUAKERTOWN)
ST. LUKE'S HOSPITAL ANDERSON CAMPUS
ST. LUKE'S HOSPITAL

ST. LUKE'S MINERS MEMORIAL

SHARON REGIONAL HEALTH SYSTEM

FOX CHASE (AMERICAN ONCOLOGIC HOSPITAL)
CHESTNUT HILL HOSPITAL
TEMPLE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL

PHOENIXVILLE HOSPITAL
POTTSTOWN HOSPITAL
READING HOSPITAL

MERCY FITZGERALD
NAZARETH HOSPITAL
SAINT MARY MEDICAL CENTER

CHESTER COUNTY HOSPITAL
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TOTAL AWARD

655,500

74,000
160,000
420,000

29,000

54,000

40,000
446,000

63,000

1,286,000

409,000
409,000

84,000
30,000
442,000
556,000

23,000
219,000
1,351,000
1,593,000

909,000
578,000
159,000
1,646,000

57,000



Health System HOSPITAL TOTAL AWARD

University of Pennsylvania PENN MEDICINE LANCASTER GENERAL $ 683,000
University of Pennsylvania PENN PRESBYTERIAN MEDICAL CENTER $ 154,000
University of Pennsylvania PENNSYLVANIA HOSPITAL $ 156,000
University of Pennsylvania UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA HOSP $ 392,500
University of Pennsylvania GOOD SHEPARD PENN PARTNERS $ 2,500
University of Pennsylvania Total $ 1,445,000
UPMC UPMC CARLISLE $ 124,000
UPMC UPMC COLE $ 186,000
UPMC UPMC CHILDRENS HOSPITAL PGH $ 82,000
UPMC UPMC HANOVER $ 143,000
UPMC UPMC JAMESON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL $ 327,000
UPMC UPMC KANE $ 54,000
UPMC UPMC LOCK HAVEN $ 169,000
UPMC UPMC MAGEE-WOMENS $ 61,000
UPMC UPMC MUNCY $ 158,000
UPMC UPMC LITITIZ $ 112,000
UPMC UPMC WELLSBORO $ 165,000
UPMC UPMC SOMERSET $ 284,000
UPMC UPMC ALTOONA $ 927,000
UPMC UPMC EAST $ 50,000
UPMC UPMC HAMOT $ 1,053,000
UPMC UPMC HORIZON $ 371,000
UPMC UPMC MEMORIAL $ 248,000
UPMC UPMC MERCY $ 868,000
UPMC UPMC NORTHWEST $ 344,000
UPMC UPMC PASSAVANT $ 38,000
UPMC UPMC PINNACLE HARRISBURG $ 1,305,000
UPMC UPMC PRESBYTERIAN SHADYSIDE $ 394,000
UPMC UPMC BEDFORD $ 78,000
UPMC UPMC MCKEESPORT $ 363,000



Health System

UPMC
UPMC
UPMC Total

Washington Health
Washington Health
Washington Health Total

Wellspan Health
Wellspan Health
Wellspan Health
Wellspan Health
Wellspan Health
Wellspan Health
Wellspan Health
Wellspan Health Total

HOSPITAL

UPMC ST.MARGARET
UPMC WILLIAMSPORT

WASHINGTON HEALTH SYSTEM GREENE
WASHINGTON HOSPITAL

WELLSPAN CHAMBERSBURG

WELLSPAN EPHRATA

WELLSPAN GETTYSBURG

WELLSPAN GOOD SAMARITAN

WAYNESBORO HOSPITAL

WELLSPAN SURGERY AND REHABILITATION HOSPITAL
WELLSPAN YORK

ADVANCED SURGICAL HOSPITAL
ARMSTRONG COUNTY MEM HOSP
BARNES KASSON HOSPITAL
BRADFORD REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
BUCKTAIL MEDICAL CENTER

CORRY MEMORIAL HOSP
DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL

ENDLESS MOUNTAIN HEALTH SYSTEM
EVANGELICAL COMMUNITY HOSPITAL
FULTON COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER
GRAND VIEW HOSPITAL

HOLY REDEEMER HOSPITAL

INDIANA REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
LOWER BUCKS HOSPITAL
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TOTAL AWARD

478,000
111,000
8,493,000

24,000
464,000
488,000

188,000
107,000
66,000
347,000
252,000
95,000
190,000
1,245,000

8,000
1,226,000
128,000
269,000
561,000
72,000
281,000
146,000
282,000
426,000
305,000
25,000
1,341,000
145,000



Health System HOSPITAL TOTAL AWARD

MEADVILLE MEDICAL CENTER $ 596,000
MILLCREEK COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $ 223,000
MOUNT NITTANY MEDICAL CENTER $ 168,000
OSS ORTHOPAEDIC HOSPITAL $ 170,000
PHYSICIANS CARE SURGICAL HOSPITAL $ 3,000
PUNXSUTAWNEY AREA HOSPITAL $ 1,181,000
ROXBOROUGH MEMORIAL HOSPITAL $ 152,000
SHRINERS HOSPITAL FOR CHILDREN $ 60,000
ST CHRISTOPHERS HOSPITAL FOR CHILDREN $ 5,073,000
ST. CLAIR MEMORIAL HOSPITAL $ 374,000
SUBURBAN COMMUNITY HOSPITAL $ 99,000
SURGERY CENTER AT EDGEWOOD PLACE S 2,500
SURGICAL INSTITUTE OF READING LLC $ 39,000
TITUSVILLE HOSPITAL $ 113,000
UNIONTOWN HOSP ASSOC $ 518,000
WARREN GENERAL HOSPITAL $ 72,000
WAYNE MEM HOSPITAL $ 500,000
WILLS EYE HOSPITAL $ 208,000
WINDBER HOSPITAL $ 105,000
Others Total $ 14,871,500
GRAND TOTAL $ 50,000,000
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