Hospital and Health System Emergency Relief

Health System	HOSPITAL	Т	OTAL AWARD
Allegheny Health Network	AHN BRENTWOOD NEIGHBORHOOD HOSPITAL	\$	3,000
Allegheny Health Network	ALLEGHENY VALLEY	\$	221,000
Allegheny Health Network	CANONSBURG	\$	8,000
Allegheny Health Network	GROVE CITY MEDICAL CENTER	\$	26,000
Allegheny Health Network	JEFFERSON HOSPITAL	\$	486,000
Allegheny Health Network	SAINT VINCENT HEALTH CENTER	\$	803,000
Allegheny Health Network	ALLEGHENY GENERAL HOSPITAL	\$	120,000
Allegheny Health Network	FORBES HOSPITAL	\$	112,000
Allegheny Health Network	WEST PENN	\$	39,000
Allegheny Health Network	AHN WEXFORD HOSPITAL	\$	11,000
Allegheny Health Network Total		\$	1,829,000
СНОР	CHILDRENS HOSP OF PHILA	\$	387,000
CHOP Total		\$	387,000
Commonwealth Health	REGIONAL HOSPITAL OF SCRANTON	\$	1,042,000
Commonwealth Health	WILKES BARRE GENERAL HOSPITAL	\$	487,000
Commonwealth Health Total		\$	1,529,000
Conemaugh Health	CONEMAUGH MINERS MEDICAL CENTER	\$	149,000
Conemaugh Health	CONEMAUGH MEMORIAL MED CTR	\$	705,000
Conemaugh Health	CONEMAUGH MEYERSDALE	\$	71,000
Conemaugh Health	CONEMAUGH NASON	\$	254,000
Conemaugh Health Total		\$	1,179,000
Crozer Health	CROZER CHESTER MEDICAL CENTER	\$	572,000
Crozer Health Total		\$	572,000

Health System	HOSPITAL	ТО	TOTAL AWARD	
Health System		10		
Independence Health	BUTLER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	\$	69,000	
ndependence Health	CLARION HOSPITAL	\$	143,000	
ndependence Health	EXCELA FRICK	\$	4,000	
ndependence Health	EXCELA LATROBE	\$	64,000	
ndependence Health	EXCELA WESTMORELAND	\$	603,000	
ndependence Health Total		\$	883,000	
Geisinger Health	GEISINGER BLOOMSBURG HOSPITAL	\$	27,000	
Geisinger Health	GEISINGER COMMUNITY MEDICAL CENTER	\$	356,000	
Geisinger Health	GEISINGER LEWISTOWN HOSPITAL	\$	114,000	
Geisinger Health	GEISINGER MEDICAL CENTER	\$	990,000	
Geisinger Health	GEISINGER WYOMING VALLEY MED CTR	\$	271,000	
Geisinger Health	GEISINGER ST LUKES HOSPITAL	\$	7,000	
Geisinger Health	GEISINGER JERSEY SHORE	\$	123,000	
Geisinger Health	GEISINGER MUNCY	\$	54,000	
Geisinger Health Total		\$	1,942,000	
Guthrie	ROBERT PACKER HOSPITAL	\$	301,000	
Guthrie	TROY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL	\$	89,000	
Guthrie Total		\$	390,000	
Heritage Valley Health	HERITAGE VALLEY BEAVER	\$	355,000	
Heritage Valley Health	HERITAGE VALLEY SEWICKLEY	\$	487,000	
Heritage Valley Health	HERITAGE VALLEY KENNEDY	\$	188,000	
Heritage Valley Health Total		\$	1,030,000	
Jefferson Health	ABINGTON MEMORIAL HOSP	\$	122,000	
lefferson Health	ALBERT EINSTEIN MED CTR	\$	2,507,000	
efferson Health	JEFFERSON HEALTH NE/ARIA	\$ \$	2,307,000 512,000	
efferson Health	EINSTEIN MONTGOMERY MEDICAL CENTER	\$ \$	436,000	
	EINSTEIN WONTOOWERT WEDICAL CENTER	Φ	450,000	

Health System	HOSPITAL		TOTAL AWARD
Jefferson Health	LANSDALE HOSPITAL CORPORATION	\$	9,000
Jefferson Health	THOMAS JEFFERSON UNIV HOSP	\$	200,000
Jefferson Health Total		\$	3,786,000
Lehigh Valley Health Network	LEHIGH VALLEY HAZLETON	\$	275,000
Lehigh Valley Health Network	LEHIGH VALLEY (INCL CH ALLENTOWN & CH BETHLEHEM)	\$	894,000
Lehigh Valley Health Network	LEHIGH VALLEY SCHUYLKILL	\$	423,000
Lehigh Valley Health Network	LEHIGH VALLEY POCONO	\$	599,000
Lehigh Valley Health Network	LEHIGH VALLEY DICKSON CITY	\$	4,000
Lehigh Valley Health Network Total		\$	2,195,000
Main Line Health	RIDDLE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	\$	24,000
Main Line Health	BRYN MAWR HOSPITAL	\$	90,000
Main Line Health	LANKENAU MEDICAL CENTER	\$	52,000
Main Line Health	PAOLI MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	\$	36,000
Main Line Health Total		\$	202,000
Penn Highlands Healthcare	PENN HIGHLANDS BROOKVILLE	\$	96,000
Penn Highlands Healthcare	PENN HIGHLANDS DUBOIS	\$	381,000
Penn Highlands Healthcare	PENN HIGHLANDS ELK	\$	117,000
Penn Highlands Healthcare	PENN HIGHLANDS CONNELLSVILLE	\$	207,000
Penn Highlands Healthcare	PENN HIGHLANDS MONONGAHELA VALLEY	\$	276,000
Penn Highlands Healthcare	PENN HIGHLANDS HUNTINGTON	\$	177,000
Penn Highlands Healthcare	PENN HIGHLANDS TYRONE	\$	134,000
Penn Highlands Healthcare Total		\$	1,388,000
Penn State Health	PENN STATE HEALTH HOLY SPIRIT HOSPITAL	¢	206.000
	PENN STATE HEALTH HOLY SPIRIT HOSPITAL PENN STATE MILTON S. HERSHEY MEDICAL CTR	\$ \$	206,000
Penn State Health Penn State Health	PENN STATE MILTON S. HERSHEY MEDICAL CTR PENN STATE ST JOSEPH	\$ ¢	245,000
	PENN STATE STJOSEPH PENN STATE HEALTH HAMPDEN MED CENTER	\$ ¢	197,000
Penn State Health	PENN STATE HEALTH HAMPDEN MED CENTER PENN STATE LANCASTER	\$ ¢	5,000
Penn State Health	FEININ STATE LAINCASTER	\$	2,500

Health System	HOSPITAL	-	TOTAL AWARD
Penn State Health Total		\$	655,500
St. Luke's University Health	ST. LUKE'S CARBON CAMPUS (Former Lehighton - Gnaden Huetten+Palmerton)	\$	74,000
St. Luke's University Health	ST LUKE'S SACRED HEART HOSPITAL	\$	160,000
St. Luke's University Health	ST LUKE'S EASTON	\$	420,000
St. Luke's University Health	ST LUKE'S MONROE	\$	29,000
St. Luke's University Health	ST LUKE'S UPPER BUCKS (QUAKERTOWN)	\$	54,000
St. Luke's University Health	ST. LUKE'S HOSPITAL ANDERSON CAMPUS	\$	40,000
St. Luke's University Health	ST. LUKE'S HOSPITAL	\$	446,000
St. Luke's University Health	ST. LUKE'S MINERS MEMORIAL	\$	63,000
St. Luke's University Health Total		\$	1,286,000
Steward Health Care	SHARON REGIONAL HEALTH SYSTEM	\$	409,000
Steward Health Care Total		\$	409,000
Temple Health	FOX CHASE (AMERICAN ONCOLOGIC HOSPITAL)	\$	84,000
Temple Health	CHESTNUT HILL HOSPITAL	\$	30,000
Temple Health	TEMPLE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL	\$	442,000
Temple Health Total		\$	556,000
Tower Health	PHOENIXVILLE HOSPITAL	\$	23,000
Tower Health	POTTSTOWN HOSPITAL	\$	219,000
Tower Health	READING HOSPITAL	\$	1,351,000
Tower Health Total		\$	1,593,000
Trinity Health	MERCY FITZGERALD	\$	909,000
Trinity Health	NAZARETH HOSPITAL	\$	578,000
Trinity Health	SAINT MARY MEDICAL CENTER	\$	159,000
Trinity Health Total		\$	1,646,000
		Ŧ	_,,
University of Pennsylvania	CHESTER COUNTY HOSPITAL	\$	57,000

Health System	HOSPITAL	 TOTAL AWARD
University of Pennsylvania	PENN MEDICINE LANCASTER GENERAL	\$ 683,000
University of Pennsylvania	PENN PRESBYTERIAN MEDICAL CENTER	\$ 154,000
University of Pennsylvania	PENNSYLVANIA HOSPITAL	\$ 156,000
University of Pennsylvania	UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA HOSP	\$ 392,500
University of Pennsylvania	GOOD SHEPARD PENN PARTNERS	\$ 2,500
University of Pennsylvania Total		\$ 1,445,000
UPMC	UPMC CARLISLE	\$ 124,000
UPMC	UPMC COLE	\$ 186,000
UPMC	UPMC CHILDRENS HOSPITAL PGH	\$ 82,000
UPMC	UPMC HANOVER	\$ 143,000
UPMC	UPMC JAMESON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	\$ 327,000
UPMC	UPMC KANE	\$ 54,000
UPMC	UPMC LOCK HAVEN	\$ 169,000
UPMC	UPMC MAGEE-WOMENS	\$ 61,000
UPMC	UPMC MUNCY	\$ 158,000
UPMC	UPMC LITITIZ	\$ 112,000
UPMC	UPMC WELLSBORO	\$ 165,000
UPMC	UPMC SOMERSET	\$ 284,000
UPMC	UPMC ALTOONA	\$ 927,000
UPMC	UPMC EAST	\$ 50,000
UPMC	UPMC HAMOT	\$ 1,053,000
UPMC	UPMC HORIZON	\$ 371,000
UPMC	UPMC MEMORIAL	\$ 248,000
UPMC	UPMC MERCY	\$ 868,000
UPMC	UPMC NORTHWEST	\$ 344,000
UPMC	UPMC PASSAVANT	\$ 38,000
UPMC	UPMC PINNACLE HARRISBURG	\$ 1,305,000
UPMC	UPMC PRESBYTERIAN SHADYSIDE	\$ 394,000
UPMC	UPMC BEDFORD	\$ 78,000
UPMC	UPMC MCKEESPORT	\$ 363,000

Health System	HOSPITAL	T	OTAL AWARD
UPMC	UPMC ST.MARGARET	\$	478,000
UPMC	UPMC WILLIAMSPORT	\$	111,000
UPMC Total		\$	8,493,000
Washington Health	WASHINGTON HEALTH SYSTEM GREENE	\$	24,000
Washington Health	WASHINGTON HOSPITAL	\$	464,000
Washington Health Total		\$	488,000
<u> </u>			
Wellspan Health	WELLSPAN CHAMBERSBURG	\$	188,000
Wellspan Health	WELLSPAN EPHRATA	\$	107,000
Wellspan Health	WELLSPAN GETTYSBURG	\$	66,000
Wellspan Health	WELLSPAN GOOD SAMARITAN	\$	347,000
Wellspan Health	WAYNESBORO HOSPITAL	\$	252,000
Wellspan Health	WELLSPAN SURGERY AND REHABILITATION HOSPITAL	\$	95,000
Wellspan Health	WELLSPAN YORK	\$	190,000
Wellspan Health Total		\$	1,245,000
	ADVANCED SURGICAL HOSPITAL	\$	8,000
	ARMSTRONG COUNTY MEM HOSP	\$	1,226,000
	BARNES KASSON HOSPITAL	\$	128,000
	BRADFORD REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER	\$	269,000
	BUCKTAIL MEDICAL CENTER	\$	561,000
	CORRY MEMORIAL HOSP	\$	72,000
	DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL	\$	281,000
	ENDLESS MOUNTAIN HEALTH SYSTEM	\$	146,000
	EVANGELICAL COMMUNITY HOSPITAL	\$	282,000
	FULTON COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER	\$	426,000
	GRAND VIEW HOSPITAL	\$	305,000
	HOLY REDEEMER HOSPITAL	\$	25,000
	INDIANA REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER	\$	1,341,000
	LOWER BUCKS HOSPITAL	\$	145,000

Health System	HOSPITAL	TOTAL AWAR	D
	MEADVILLE MEDICAL CENTER	\$	596,000
	MILLCREEK COMMUNITY HOSPITAL	\$	223,000
	MOUNT NITTANY MEDICAL CENTER	\$	168,000
	OSS ORTHOPAEDIC HOSPITAL	\$	170,000
	PHYSICIANS CARE SURGICAL HOSPITAL	\$	3,000
	PUNXSUTAWNEY AREA HOSPITAL	\$	1,181,000
	ROXBOROUGH MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	\$	152,000
	SHRINERS HOSPITAL FOR CHILDREN	\$	60,000
	ST CHRISTOPHERS HOSPITAL FOR CHILDREN	\$	5,073,000
	ST. CLAIR MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	\$	374,000
	SUBURBAN COMMUNITY HOSPITAL	\$	99,000
	SURGERY CENTER AT EDGEWOOD PLACE	\$	2,500
	SURGICAL INSTITUTE OF READING LLC	\$	39,000
	TITUSVILLE HOSPITAL	\$	113,000
	UNIONTOWN HOSP ASSOC	\$	518,000
	WARREN GENERAL HOSPITAL	\$	72,000
	WAYNE MEM HOSPITAL	\$	500,000
	WILLS EYE HOSPITAL	\$	208,000
	WINDBER HOSPITAL	\$	105,000
Others Total		\$	14,871,500
GRAND TOTAL		\$	50,000,000